Calendar of Steven Maijoor

Member of the Executive Board of De Nederlandsche

Bank

Member of the ECB's Supervisory Board

January 2025

Thursday, 9 January

Thursday, 9 January

Friday, 10 January

Tuesday, 14 January

Tuesday, 14 January

Wednesday, 15 January

Wednesday, 15 January

Thursday, 16 January

Friday, 17 January

Tuesday, 21 January

Tuesday, 21 January

Wednesday, 22 January

Thursday, 23 January
Friday, 24 January

Tuesday, 28 January
Thursday, 30 January

Thursday, 30 January

DeNederlandscheBank

EUROSYSTEEM

Meeting with the board of NL financial investments (NLFI) Amsterdam
Mixed Supervision Working Group - Ministry of Finance and DNB -
teleconference

Telephone discussion with supervised institution

Informal board-level consultation with the Dutch Banking Amsterdam
Association (NVB)

European Systemic Risk Board (ESRB) meeting of the European

Central Bank (ECB) - teleconference

Meeting of the European Banking Authority’s Board of Supervisors

(EBA-B0S) - teleconference

Meeting with a supervised institution

Supervisory Board of the European Central Bank (ECB) -

teleconference

Meeting of a working group of the Basel Committee on Banking

Supervision (BCBS) - teleconference

Participation in panel — Association Europe Finance Regulation Paris
(AEFR) - "Towards an SEC in the European Union: unified

supervision or single supervisor"

Meeting with the Chair of the European Securities and Markets Paris
Authority (ESMA)

Strategy session with financial sector representatives on Amsterdam
technology and innovation

Semi-annual Single Supervisory Mechanism (SSM) meeting with a

supervised institution

Financial Stability Board (FSB) Crypto Working Group (CWG)

meeting - teleconference

Financial Stability Board (FSB) - Steering Committee (SC)

meeting - teleconference

International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) Foundation

meeting — Due Process Oversight Committee - teleconference

Tripartite consultations of the Dutch Authority for the Financial The Hague

Markets (AFM), De Nederlandsche Bank (DNB) and Ministry of
Finance (MinFin)



Thursday, 30 January Financial Stability Board (FSB) Regional Consultative Group (RCG)
meeting - teleconference

Thursday, 30 January International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) foundation
Virtual Trustee meeting - teleconference

DeNederlandscheBank

EUROSYSTEEM



